

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9708 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	20.04.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr. G.Siva, learned counsel representing Mr.R.Mahanthi Counsel for respondent No.1:Mr.N.Bhujanga Roa, learned DSGI Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5: Ms.B.Sapna Reddy, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Income Tax <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>W.P.No.9708 of 2026</u> Post this case for consideration of I.A.No.3 of 2026 on 27.04.2026. Meanwhile, the learned counsel for the respondents to seeks instructions on the amendment petition. PSK,J NNR,J <i>Lrkm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.