

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.9708 of 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	08.06.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the appellant : Mr. G. Siva, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. R. Mahanthi. Counsel for the respondent : Mr. N Bhujanga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Learned Senior Counsel after arguing for sometime submits that as of now he does not intend to press the present amendment petition, rather prays for the writ petition to be decided on merits insofar as the order passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal which is under challenge in the main writ petition is concerned and the same was not opposed by the learned Deputy Solicitor General of India. Accordingly, this application stands dismissed as not pressed. <u>W.P.No.9708 of 2026</u> List this case for hearing on 15.06.2026. _____ PSK,J _____ NNR,J <i>aqs</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

